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Weekly Newsletter
26th April 2018

Dear Parents,

Children from Eagle Owls will be representing the school this afternoon at the UEA in the netball
league. This is their first game of the season, and they will play a number of other schools in their
mini-league. Good luck to Chloe, Lily, Ruby, Annabel, Alana, Faith, Ella and Edith.

Preparations for the May Fair are going well. Lots of the children have been practising for their May
Pole dancing with Mrs House and some are keen to get involved with the talent show, football (Year
3 and 4) and to help on stdlls. A reminder that there is a non-uniform day tomorrow - with a
suggested donation of either a teddy bear for the teddy bear tombola, or a prize for the general

tombola.

Mrs Bushell has found a couple of free apps that would be good for science at this time of the year.
Classify it: good for all ages, it has different levels of difficulty

Taddypole: good for 6-8 year olds and takes you through the life of a tadpole including what it eats
and what eats it.

On Friday 4th May, a photographer will be in school for the whole school photos, Reception class and
Year 6 leavers.

Craft Club

&
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Bring in your Children's University passports

The recipient of this we.e_k's Head Teacher every Monday via the class baskets and these
award is: will be returned to you on Thursdays.
Ruby (6) - working well in Maths Send photos, emails and queries to

CULMPS@Ilittlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk




ATTENDANCE

every school day counts.

Last week's attendance was: 96.04%
Year to date attendance was: 96.07%

Year 4 achieved 100% attendance
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This week:

Ben B -age 7

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:

https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/

RED LITTLE MELTON

PRIMARY SCHOOL
CARDIGAN

RED LITTLE MELTON
PRIMARY SCHOOL
SWEATSHIRT

Weekly Gold Book Winners

Well Done Assembly 20th April

Owlets - Grace R, Josef and Sophie B
Snowy Owls - Sophie F, Leila, Thea, Evie, Mollie,
Harriet and Mason

NAVY LITTLE
MELTON PRIMARY
SCHOOL CARDIGAN

NAVY LITTLE
MELTON PRIMARY
SCHOO

HooL
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Barn Owls - Isabelle, Ben and Corey
Eagle Owls - All of Eagle Owls who came to PGL.
Emily, Craig, George, Edith, Dylan, Annabel, Alfie
and Faith.

Yours sincerely,
]
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Mr A Pritchard
Head Teacher

N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.

Thursday 26th April - Years 5 & 6 High Five
Netball Tournament at City Academy Norwich,
3:30-bpm

Friday 27th April - Non uniform day,
contributions for tombola or teddy bear for
May Fair

Friday 4th May - Reception/Year 6 and whole
school photos

Thursday 10th May - Years 5 & 6 High Five
Netball Tournament at City Academy Norwich,
3:30-5pm

Saturday 12th May - May Fair

Mon 21st-Fri 25th May - Travelling Book Fair
Wednesday 23rd May - Eagle Owls Dance
Showcase at the Open venue Norwich

Thurs 24th - Fri 25th May - Year 6 Bikeability

May Half-Term
28th May -1st June

Set Your Sights
Tuesday 29th May - Friday 1st June

Wednesday 6th June - Sports Day

Thursday 7th June - Years 5 & 6 High Five
Netball Tournament at City Academy Norwich,
3:30-5pm

Friday 15th June - Year 2 cultural day at
Mulbarton Infant school

Tuesday 19th June - New intake parents
evening 6pm

Wednesday 27th June - Reserve Sports Day
Mon 2nd,Tues 3rd & Wed 4th July - Hethersett
Academy Transition days

Tues 3rd & Wed 4th July - Move Up Mornings
Friday 13th July - Reports Out

Tuesday 17th July - Whole School Trip
Wednesday 18th July - Leavers Play

Friday 20th July - Leavers Event from 3.15pm
Monday 23rd July - Architecture Day

Summer Holidays
Wed 25th July - Wed 5th September

Set Your Sights
Mon 30th July - Fri 3rd August

Set Your Sights
Mon 13th August - Fri 17th August

Thursday 6th September - Back to School




LITTLE MELTON PRIMARY SCHOOL

§A"'URDAY 12”‘ May 1lam-3pm
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(Ad o bee enk)

MEET DARTHYADER:

Admission £1 Adults, Under 16s Free
Star Wars Fancy Dress competition 50p
2018 charity donation to
FINNBAR'S FORCE
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A company

WEWBDAY'S 3.15PM-4.30PM  £3.50~ per session
- 25th April 2018, e fegs paidiin .
2nd, 9th,16th, 23rd May 2018 advance

13th, 20th and 27th June 2018 ,
incl. Performance at LMPS May Fair ¥
~ COLLECT CHILDRENS UNIVERSITY POINTS &5
BOOK YOUR CHILDS PLACE BY EMAILING:

hello@limelightnorwich.co.uk
(quote Little Melton)
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